TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRYSTAL CAPITAL FUND MANAGEMENT, L.P., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		101 <i>/22/2</i> 009 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eyeglass World, LLC	
Street Address:	3801 South Congress Avenue	
City:	Lake Worth	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33461	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Vision Care Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	3801 South Congress Avenue	
City:	Lake Worth	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33461	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	The Lasik Vision Institute, LLC	
Street Address:	3801 South Congress Avenue	
City:	Lake Worth	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33461	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3190487	EYEGLASS WORLD		
	1	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0365

Registration Number:	3099755	EYEGLASS WORLD
Registration Number:	2967162	EYE2K
Registration Number:	2970617	ALEC
Registration Number:	2981156	MACARIUS
Serial Number:	76663722	BETTER VISION. BETTER VALUE.
Registration Number:	3179001	THE LASIK VISION INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)746-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: julian.lista@weil.com, charlotte.mayes@weil.com, beth.akers@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Julian Lista

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Address Line 2: 200 Crescent Court, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79163.0001 JULIAN LISTA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julian Lista
Signature:	/Julian Lista/
Date:	01/27/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Term of Sec Interest of TMs Crystal Capital Fund Management, LP#page1.tif source=Term of Sec Interest of TMs Crystal Capital Fund Management, LP#page2.tif source=Term of Sec Interest of TMs Crystal Capital Fund Management, LP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0366

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of January 22, 2009, is made by Crystal Capital Fund Management, L.P., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Eyeglass World, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, The Lasik Vision Institute, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and Vision Care Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor"), has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2007 at Reel 003492 and Frame 0902; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantors' Trademarks to which such Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

6962/20867-002 Current/13063944v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0367 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CRYSTAL CAPITAL FUND MANAGEMENT, L.P., as Administrative Agent

By: Crystal Capital Fund Management GP, LLC

Its: General Partner

By:___ Name:

Richard A. Meringol

Title:

Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademarks Registered to Eyeglass World, LLC:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
EYEGLASS WORLD (service mark)	3190487	01/02/07	
EYEGLASS WORLD (trademark)	3099755	06/06/06	
EYE2K	2967162	7/12/05	
ALEC	2970617	7/19/05	
MACARIUS	2981156	8/02/05	

Trademark Registered to Vision Care Holdings, LLC:

<u>Mark</u>	Application	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BETTER VISION. BETTER VALUE.	76663722	7/27/06	3349073	12/04/07

Trademark Registered to The Lasik Vision Institute, LLC:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
The Lasik Vision Institute (with design	3179001	12/05/2006

DA1:\547184\01\BQ7K01!.DOC\79163.0001

RECORDED: 01/27/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0369